ASC 470-20 requires that issuers of convertible debt instruments that, upon conversion, may be settled fully or partially in cash, must separately account
for the liability and equity components in a manner that will reflect the entity’s nonconvertible debt borrowing rate when interest cost is recognized in subsequent
periods. Additionally, debt issuance costs are required to be allocated in proportion to the allocation of the liability and equity components and accounted for as
debt issuance costs and equity issuance costs, respectively. ASC 470-20 requires retrospective application and, accordingly, the prior periods’ financial statements
included herein have been adjusted.

F-34

Table of Contents

Effect of Change in Accounting Principle to Consolidated Statements of Financial Condition

The following table summarizes the effect of the change in accounting principle related to the Company’s Convertible Notes on the consolidated statements
of financial condition as of December 31, 2009 and 2008 (in thousands):

  December 31,
  2009   2008

As computed
without

change in
accounting
principle

As reported
with change

in accounting
principle

Effect of
Change

As Previously
Reported   As Adjusted

Effect of
Change

Assets:
Other assets   $ 4,308  $ 4,252  $ (56)  $ 5,268   $ 5,049  $ (219)
Total assets   595,215   595,159   (56)   549,298   549,079   (219)

Liabilities:
Income taxes payable   2,667   2,681   14   —   —   —
Deferred tax liabilities, net   17,088   16,980   (108)   15,199   15,108   (91)
Debt   305,088   303,075   (2,013)   311,319   303,655   (7,664)
Total liabilities   354,175   352,068   (2,107)   353,408   345,653   (7,755)

Stockholders’ equity:
Additional paid-in capital   87,821   104,261   16,440   79,971   98,521   18,550
Accumulated earnings   154,231   139,842   (14,389)   117,809   106,795   (11,014)
Total stockholders’ equity   241,040   243,091   2,051   195,890   203,426   7,536
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   595,215   595,159   (56)   549,298   549,079   (219)

Certain reclassification other than the impact of ASC 470-20 has been made to conform to the current year’s presentation.

Effect of Change in Accounting Principle to Consolidated Statements of Income

The following table summarizes the effect of the change in accounting principle related to the Company’s Convertible Notes on the consolidated statements
of income for the years ended December 31, 2009, 2008 and 2007 (in thousands):

  Year Ended December 31,
  2009   2008   2007

As
computed
without

change in
accounting
principle

As
reported

with
change in

accounting
principle

Effect of
Change

As
Previously
Reported

As
Adjusted

Effect of
Change

As
Previously
Reported

As
Adjusted

Effect of
Change

Interest expense  $(13,342)  $(16,160)  $(2,818)  $(15,629)  $(20,572)  $(4,943)  $(13,904)  $(18,648)  $(4,744)
Gain on repurchase of convertible notes, net   5,938   3,268   (2,670)   8,096   4,771   (3,325)   —   —   —
Income before income taxes   59,231   53,743   (5,488)   31,814   23,546   (8,268)   23,473   18,729   (4,744)
Provision for income taxes   (22,809)   (20,696)   2,113   (12,980)   (9,700)   3,280   (8,431)   (6,498)   1,933
Net Income   36,422   33,047   (3,375)   18,834   13,846   (4,988)   15,042   12,231   (2,811)
Earnings Per Share:

Basic  $ 1.57   $ 1.42   $ (0.15)  $ 0.82   $ 0.60   $ (0.22)  $ 0.66   $ 0.53   $ (0.13)
Diluted  $ 1.51   $ 1.37   $ (0.14)  $ 0.80   $ 0.59   $ (0.21)  $ 0.64   $ 0.52   $ (0.12)

F-35

(1)

(1)

Table of Contents

Effect of Change in Accounting Principle to Consolidated Statements of Stockholders’ Equity

The following table summarizes the effect of the change in accounting principle related to the Company’s Convertible Notes on the consolidated statements
of stockholders’ equity for the years ended December 31, 2009, 2008 and 2007 (in thousands):

  Year Ended December 31,
  2009   2008   2007

As
computed
without

change in
accounting
principle

As
reported

with
change in

accounting
principle

Effect of
Change

As
Previously
Reported

As
Adjusted

Effect of
Change

As
Previously
Reported

As
Adjusted

Effect of
Change

Balance, beginning of the year:  $195,890 $203,426 $ 7,536   $171,520 $187,435 $15,915   $151,136 $171,870 $20,734
Net Income   36,422  33,047  (3,375)   18,834  13,846  (4,988)   15,042  12,231  (2,811)
Tax benefit from convertible note interest expense   1,144  95  (1,049)   2,082  52  (2,030)   2,051  43  (2,008)
Tax benefit from repurchase of convertible notes   1,085  24  (1,061)   1,454  93  (1,361)   —   —   —

Balance, end of the year:   241,040  243,091  2,051   195,890  203,426  7,536   171,520  187,435  15,915

Effect of Change in Accounting Principle to Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

The following table summarizes the effect of the change in accounting principle related to the Company’s Convertible Notes on the consolidated statements
of cash flows for the years ended December 31, 2009, 2008 and 2007 (in thousands):

 Year Ended December 31,
 2009   2008   2007

As
computed
without

change in
accounting
principle

As
reported

with
change in

accounting
principle

Effect of
Change

As
Previously
Reported

As
Adjusted

Effect of
Change

As
Previously
Reported

As
Adjusted

Effect of
Change

Net Income  $ 36,422   $ 33,047   $(3,375)  $ 18,834   $13,846   $(4,988)  $ 15,042   $12,231   $(2,811)
Amortization of loan costs and debt discount   1,262   4,080   2,818   1,377   6,320   4,943   1,219   5,963   4,744
Deferred income tax expense   1,888   1,872   (16)   1,531   1,642   111   3,002   3,077   75
Change in prepaid income tax   13,301   11,204   (2,097)   5,486   2,095   (3,391)   (4,474)   (6,482)   (2,008)
Gain on repurchase of convertible notes, net   (5,938)   (3,268)   2,670   (8,096)   (4,771)   3,325   —   —   —
Net cash provided by operating activities   76,116   76,116   —   63,071   63,071   —   19,610   19,610   —

Certain reclassification other than the impact of ASC 470-20 has been made to conform to the current year’s presentation.

F-36

(1)

(1)

(1)

Table of Contents

Note 16: Quarterly Information (Unaudited)

The following table summarizes quarterly financial data for the periods presented (in thousands, except per share amounts):

   Three Months Ended
   March 31   June 30   September 30   December 31
2009
Gross collections   $ 115,233   $ 122,373   $ 125,710   $ 124,476
Revenues   $ 76,446   $ 78,035   $ 80,386   $ 81,552
Total operating expenses   $ 60,175   $ 63,494   $ 61,525   $ 64,588